T e c h n i c a l  D a t a  S h e e t
London Underground  - ‘Section 12’ approved Fuse Combination Range
Craig & Derricott Ltd
Hall Lane, Walsall Wood,
Walsall, West Midlands WS9 9DP
t: +44(0)1543 375541  f: +44(0)1543 361619
e: sales@craigandderricott.com
craigandderricott.com

   disconnectors, switch-disconnectors and fuse-combination units.
•  BS 88-2.2:1988  Cartridge fuses for voltages up to and including
   1000 V a.c. and 1500 V d.c.
Equipment Description
Fuse Combination assemblies in the range 32A - 400A are all supplied housed in one of four sizes of sheet steel enclosures. The interior
assemblies are supplied as three phase with a switched neutral. Each phase is designed to accept ‘bolted tag’ BS 88 cartridge fuses, whilst the
neutral is fi tted with a removable solid link.
The all metal operating handles are supplied in two sizes across the range, and are lockable in the ‘Off’ position as standard, with an option to
enable locking in the ‘On’ position.
The IP65 sealed enclosures are generously proportioned to allow simple cable connection, with removable gland plates on both top and
bottom faces.
All external surfaces are fi nished with a ‘Copon EA9’ approved paint system. Enclosures are fi nished red or grey and handle assemblies red.
Catalogue Numbers
Catalogue Number
Rating Finished Grey Finished Red Enclosure Size*
32A SFDCG0323LUL SFDCR0323LUL 2
63A SFDCG0633LUL SFDCR0633LUL 2
100A SFDCG1003LUL SFDCR1003LUL 2
160A SFDCG1603LUL/COM SFDCR1603LUL/COM 2A
200A SFDCG2003LUL/COM SFDCR2003LUL/COM 2A
250A SFDCG2503LUL SFDCR2503LUL 3
315A SFDCG3153LUL SFDCR3153LUL 4
400A SFDCG4003LUL SFDCR4003LUL 4
630A SFDCG6303LUL - 5
*See page 2
Typical Assembly with a grey Copon
fi nished enclosure
Locking system allows several